BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS
OF HILLSDALE COUNTY

AGENDA
Thursday, February 27, 2025
10:00 A.M.
Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda

Review/Approve Minutes

e Regular Meeting — February 13, 2025
Review/Approve Bills

e Accounts Payable Dated —
o February 20" Regular $ 460,757.25

e Payroll Dated —
o February 271 Total $ 140,449.31

Treasurer’s Report

Standing Order

EFTs $ 0.00

e 10:30 A.M — Bid Openings for Arial Lift/Sign Truck

Public Comments

Manager’s Comments

Old Business

Total $ 460,757.25



New Business

e Approve County Resolution #25-001 - Authorize Manager to Sign Title Sheet
e Approve 2025 Certified Mileage Maps

There are no changes to report at this time. The current primary and local mileage is as follows:

Road Previous Mileage
System Mileage Revisions
Primary 369.97 0.00
Local 827.67 0.00
Totals 1,197.64 0.00

Current
Mileage

369.97
827.67
[97.64

With the recent changes to the urban boundaries our urban mileage changes are as follows:

Road Previous Mileage

System Mileage Revisions

Primary 9.14 -0.95

Local 21.48 -5.75

Totals 30.62 -6.70

e Approve 2025 Township Contracts

Township Work Type

Amboy Road Stabilization — 29 Miles
2 Applications

Fayette Road Stabilization — 23 miles
3 Applications

Fayette Spot Gravel Patch
Various Roads

Hillsdale Road Stabilization — 4 Miles
2 Applications

Hillsdale Spot Gravel Patch

Public Comments

Adjournment

Current
Mileage

8.19
15.73
2392

Est. Cost

$ 34,800.00
$ 41,400.00
$ 49,5000.00
$ 4,800.00

$ 24,750.00

Twp Share

$17,400.00

$20,700.00

$22,500.00

$ 2,400.00

$ 11,250.00



02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/14/2025
02/14/2025
02/17/2025
02/17/2025
02/20/2025
02/20/2025
02/22/2025
02/24/2025

02/25/2025

DEPOSITS

165.00
300.00
1,970.80
147.12
440.00
5.30
159.00
18,336.99
165.00
972.80
100.00
22,762.01

PP LA PP PH L PP PH LA

§ 182.006.52
$ 182,006.52

AT&T — PERMIT

DMCI BB —JAN RENTAL

ARBOR PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS — REIMB

HCRC — UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT

KEPS TECHNOLOGIES — PERMIT

DARLENE KITTLE — SALE OF PROJECTOR

KEN CLELAND — USED GRADER BLADES

FAYETTE TWP — 23 GENESEE BERM/DITCH

COMCAST CABLEVISION — PERMIT

LITCHFIELD CITY — SALT PURCHASE

PYRAMID NETWORK - PERMIT
DEPOSITED 02/25/2025

MDOT - JAN MTF
RECORDED 2/25/2025



