BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS OF HILLSDALE COUNTY AGENDA Thursday, February 27, 2025 10:00 A.M.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Review/Approve Minutes

• Regular Meeting – February 13, 2025

Review/Approve Bills

- Accounts Payable Dated –
 o February 20th Regular \$ 460,757.25 EFTs \$ 0.00 Total \$ 460,757.25
- Payroll Dated
 - February 27th Total \$140,449.31

Treasurer's Report

Standing Order

• 10:30 A.M – Bid Openings for Arial Lift/Sign Truck

Public Comments

Manager's Comments

Old Business

New Business

• Approve County Resolution #25-001 - Authorize Manager to Sign Title Sheet

• Approve 2025 Certified Mileage Maps

There are no changes to report at this time. The current primary and local mileage is as follows:

Road	Previous	Mileage	Current
<u>System</u>	<u>Mileage</u>	Revisions	<u>Mileage</u>
Primary	369.97	$\begin{array}{c} 0.00 \\ 0.00 \\ 0.00 \\ \hline 0.00 \end{array}$	369.97
Local	827.67		827.67
Totals	1,197.64		1,197.64

With the recent changes to the urban boundaries our urban mileage changes are as follows:

Road	Previous	Mileage	Current
System	Mileage	Revisions	Mileage
Primary	9.14	-0.95	8.19
Local	<u>21.48</u>	-5.75	<u>15.73</u>
Totals	30.62	-6.70	23.92

• Approve 2025 Township Contracts

<u>Township</u>	Work Type	Est. Cost	Twp Share
Amboy	Road Stabilization – 29 Miles 2 Applications	\$ 34,800.00	\$17,400.00
Fayette	Road Stabilization – 23 miles 3 Applications	\$ 41,400.00	\$20,700.00
Fayette	Spot Gravel Patch Various Roads	\$ 49,5000.00	\$22,500.00
Hillsdale	Road Stabilization – 4 Miles 2 Applications	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00
Hillsdale	Spot Gravel Patch	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 11,250.00

Public Comments

Adjournment

DEPOSITS

02/11/2025	\$	165.00	AT&T – PERMIT
02/11/2025	\$	300.00	DMCI BB – JAN RENTAL
02/11/2025	\$	1,970.80	ARBOR PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS – REIMB
02/14/2025	\$	147.12	HCRC – UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT
02/14/2025	\$	440.00	KEPS TECHNOLOGIES – PERMIT
02/17/2025	\$	5.30	DARLENE KITTLE – SALE OF PROJECTOR
02/17/2025	\$	159.00	KEN CLELAND – USED GRADER BLADES
02/20/2025	\$	18,336.99	FAYETTE TWP – 23 GENESEE BERM/DITCH
02/20/2025	\$	165.00	COMCAST CABLEVISION – PERMIT
02/22/2025	\$	972.80	LITCHFIELD CITY – SALT PURCHASE
02/24/2025	<u>\$</u>	100.00	PYRAMID NETWORK - PERMIT
	\$	22,762.01	DEPOSITED 02/25/2025

02/25/2025	<u>\$ 182,006.52</u>	MDOT – JAN MTF
	\$ 182,006.52	RECORDED 2/25/2025